OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008) REC T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE and States Patent and Trademark Office States Patent And T
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thin Book Publishing Co. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Thin Book Publishing Co. Internal Address: Street Address: 86 SW Century Drive - PMB 446 City: Bend State: Oregon Country: USA Zip: 97702 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Oregon Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,719,093 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lloyd L. Rich Internal Address: Street Address: 1163 Vine Street	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Denver State: Colorado Zip: 80206	8. Payment Information:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Lloyd L. Rich

Name of Person Signing

Deposit Account Number Jamas

Authorized User Name

Phone Number: 303-388-0291

Email Address: rich@publishingattorney.c

Fax Number: 303-388-0477

9. Signature:

November 19, 2008

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

40.00 0P

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

AFFIDAVIT TO CHANGE REGISTRANT'S STATE OF INCORPORATION

Sir/Madam:

Please change the state of incorporation on the referenced application in the "Recordation Form Cover Sheet" for the Thin Book Publishing Co. from the State of Texas to the State of Oregon.

On February 28, 2006 Thin Book Publishing Co. changed its state of incorporation with the State of Oregon Office of the Secretary of State from the State of Texas to the State of Oregon. Please so record this change of state of incorporation.

Attached herewith is a photocopy of the Certificate from the State of Oregon Office of the Secretary of State showing the registrant's new state of incorporation, which is the State of Oregon.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 declares that he is properly authorized to execute this Affidavit To Change Registrant's State of Incorporation on behalf of the Thin Book Publishing Co. and all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Dated: November 19, 2008

any rece

Respectfully submitted

Attorney for Registrant

Lloyd L. Rich 1163 Vine Street

Denver, CO 80206

(303) 388-0291

TRADEMARK REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0228

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

THIN BOOK PUBLISHING CO.

was

incorporated

under the Oregon

Business Corporation Act

on

February 28, 2006

and is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

By Debra L. Virag

November 14, 2008

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.filinginoregon.com FAX (503) 378-4381

1201

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 11/21/2008